

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14513/2022

Ghanshyam Agarwal S/o Shri Shanti Lal Agarwal & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

27/10/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. GS Gill, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Let two sets of the PIL be provided in the office of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG who shall get the status report regarding the issue raised in the petition.

List the matter after three weeks.

Name of Mr. GS Gill, learned AAG be shown in the cause list as counsel for respondents.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ