

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 14513/2022

Ghanshyam Agarwal S/o Shri Shanti Lal Agarwal & Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

21/01/2026

A copy of this petition be provided to Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General by the registry.

Mr. G.S. Gill, learned AAG, shall get the status report from the concerned officials with regard to the encroachments on the Jaipur-Sikar Road and steps being taken.

We expect that the authorities shall earmark the concerned encroachments, give 15 days notice to the concerned encroachers for removing the encroachments on their own, failing which the authorities shall remove the encroachments and the expenses for removal of the encroachments shall be recovered from the concerned encroachers. The steps shall be taken at the earliest.

List this case again on 23.03.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ