

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14513/2022
CNR: RJHC020740302022 | URN: CW / 29059U / 2022

Ghanshyam Agarwal S/o Shri Shanti Lal Agarwal
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv. Mr. Manoj Chaudhary, Adv. on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

21/08/2026

Counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to submit the status report in compliance of the order dated 21.01.2026.

List this matter again on 08.09.2026.

The concerned Deputy Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Jaipur shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing alongwith compliance report.

Counsel for the respondent is directed to send copy of this order to the concerned Deputy Commissioner, Nagar Nigam, Jaipur.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J (INDERJEET SINGH),J